
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 7.3 0.30 285.0 9,850 9,850 16,689 59.0

2 雨 9.1 0.20 193.0 6,670 16,520 33,378 49.5

3 雨 8.6 2.60 554.0 19,148 35,666 50,067 71.2

4 雪 6.4 0.90 325.0 11,232 46,898 66,756 70.3

5 雪一時雨 4.3 1.30 426.0 14,723 61,620 83,445 73.8

6 雪 2.5 0.00 218.0 7,534 69,155 100,134 69.1

7 雪のち雨 7.6 1.50 745.0 25,747 94,902 116,823 81.2

8 曇り 7.7 6.50 1330.0 45,965 140,867 133,512 105.5

9 雪時々雨 7.7 0.00 366.0 12,649 153,516 150,201 102.2

10 雪 5.3 0.50 423.0 14,619 168,134 166,890 100.7

11 雪 2.1 0.00 20.0 691 168,826 183,579 92.0

12 雪 0.9 0.00 36.0 1,244 170,070 200,268 84.9

13 雪 0.8 0.00 63.0 2,177 172,247 216,957 79.4

14 雪 -0.6 0.00 172,247 233,646 73.7

15 雪 2.0 1.00 127.0 4,389 176,636 250,335 70.6

16 雪一時雨 3.7 0.90 231.0 7,983 184,620 267,024 69.1

17 雪 2.8 2.80 550.0 19,008 203,628 283,713 71.8

18 雪 5.4 4.80 1181.0 40,815 244,443 300,402 81.4

19 雪 5.8 2.50 1068.0 36,910 281,353 317,091 88.7

20 曇り 4.2 3.10 896.0 30,966 312,319 333,780 93.6

21 雪 4.1 3.40 701.0 24,227 336,545 350,469 96.0

22 雪一時雨 4.4 0.00 169.0 5,841 342,386 367,158 93.3

23 雪 2.9 2.30 857.0 29,618 372,004 383,847 96.9

24 雪 0.4 1.70 292.0 10,092 382,095 400,536 95.4

25 雪 3.5 0.10 156.0 5,391 387,487 417,225 92.9

26 晴れ 6.3 3.40 1207.0 41,714 429,201 433,914 98.9

27 曇り 10.3 0.00 463.0 16,001 445,202 450,603 98.8

28 曇り 5.4 2.90 1690.0 58,406 503,608 467,292 107.8

29 曇り 7.7 4.80 1473.0 50,907 554,515 483,981 114.6

30 雪 6.6 0.00 185.0 6,394 560,909 500,670 112.0

31 雪 3.6 0.30 268.0 9,262 570,171 517,359 110.2

℃ h 16498.0 570,171

4.8 1.54 549.9 19,006

1.60 482.9 16,689
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